

i>¿
SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL Â© NO. 24312 OF 2012
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

State of Gujarat & Ors.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

Maha Shakti Coke & Anr.
OFFICE REPORT

...RESPONDENTS

The matter was listed before Hon'ble Court on 9th August, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

â€œIssue notice in the application seeking condonation of delay as well as in the special leave petition.â€

Accordingly show cause notice was issued on 21st August, 2012 to both the respondents by Registered A.D. post. A.D. card duly signed has been received back from both respondent no.2 but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of said respondent so far.

It is submitted that Mr. Bindi G.Dave, Advocate has on 10th April, 2013 filed affidavit in reply on behalf of respondent no.1 but has not filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the said respondent despite this Registry's request so far.

Office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate,
235, New Lawyers Chamber.
- 2 Mr. Bindi G.Dave, Advocate,
A-239, First Floor,
Bhishm Pitamah Marg,
Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR