

ITEM NO.601  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
24312/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2011  
in SCA No. 13813/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at  
Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHA SHAKTI COKE & ANR.  
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/03/2016

This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Gandhi, Adv.  
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The contempt proceedings are stayed.

We also record the statement of learned counsel for the State  
that no coercive steps will be taken to recover the tax in dispute.

I.A.3/2016 is disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2016.03.16

Not to delete the SLP (main matter) from the scheduled list.

16:26:52 IST  
Reason:

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master