

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2331/2017

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHA SHAKTI COKE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyanshi Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants states that affidavit of valuation has been filed on 09.10.2018 wherein it is stated that since the petition raises a pure question of law the matter is incapable of valuation at this stage. The affidavit is taken on record subject to the final results of the appeal.

The counsel for the appellants is directed to serve a copy of this affidavit of valuation to the counsel for the respondents.

Registry to process matter accordingly.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NS)